Electromagnetic clutch-brake
combinations
INTORQ 14.800
7.5 – 120 Nm
setting the standard
The INTORQ brand stands for reliable brake
solutions with the highest product standards.

and worm gearboxes
Product information 28
Type code 28
Technical data 28
Dimensions 29
Accessories
Electronic dual switch 30
Spark suppressor 33
High-speed switchgear 34
Clutch-brake combinations
Drive, hollow shaft, B5 flange –
output, free shaft
Clutch-brake combinations
Free drive and output shafts
Clutch-brake combinations
Drive, hollow shaft, B14 flange –
output, free shaft
Clutch-brake combinations
Drive, hollow shaft, B5 flange –
output, hollow shaft
Clutch-brake combinations
Drive, free shaft, hollow shaft
Clutch-brake combinations
Drive, hollow shaft, B14 flange –
output, hollow shaft
Clutch-brake combinations
 INTORQ 14.800. 06. 10.  1
Type
Size
Output-end version
Drive-end version
Variants
Type code
INTORQ 14.800
Type
INTORQ 14.800 –  clutch-brake combinations
without motor
Output-end version
10 – free output shaft, without foot, without flange
11 – free output shaft, with foot, without flange
12 – free output shaft, without foot, with flange
13 – free output shaft, with foot, with flange
20 – with hollow shaft, without foot, without flange
21 – with hollow shaft, without foot, with flange
22 – with hollow shaft, with foot, without flange
23 – with hollow shaft, with foot, with flange
Drive-end version
1 – splined armature plate, free drive shaft
2 – splined armature plate, free drive shaft and flange
3 – splined armature plate, hollow shaft, B5 flange
4 – splined armature plate, hollow shaft, B14 flange
6 – backlash-free diaphragm armature plate,
free drive shaft
7 – backlash-free diaphragm armature plate,
free drive shaft and flange
8 – backlash-free diaphragm armature plate, hollow shaft,
B5 flange
9 – backlash-free diaphragm armature plate, hollow shaft,
B14 flange
Variants
Clutch/brake voltage
Shaft diameter/bore diameter/flange diameter/foot
height/terminal box position
6I7 INTORQ I Clutch-brake combinations
Patented adjusting device
INTORQ 14.800 – 867
The same air gap adjusting device is provided for
each output cover. The sequence of functions is
described below.
The description of the patented adjusting device
applies to both versions. If required, the air gap
can be compensated as follows:
❙ Loosen the four screws (1) in the housing cover
 at the output end until the pressure on the
 compression springs beneath it is relieved but
 do not remove them completely.
❙ Remove the cover from the slot in the housing.
 Insert a cylindrical pin into the bore which then
 becomes visible. This pin must be capable of
 radially twisting the ring (2).
❙ Turn the ring in the direction of the arrow. When
 you feel resistance, turn it back by one scale
 marking (equal to the rated air gap).
After adjusting the air gap, retighten the screws
(1) and insert the cover into the housing.
This simple way of adjusting an air gap can be
also be performed easily on built-in combinations.
Product informationen
Output cover with adjusting device and splined armature plate (Fig. 1)
Output cover with adjusting device and backlash-free diaphragm armature plate (Fig. 2)
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Clutch-brake combinations
Design selection
INTORQ 14.800
  Versions    Versions with
  with splined armature plate   backlash-free diaphragm armature plate
 Version 10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9
 Drive Free shaft Free shaft and Hollow shaft and Hollow shaft and As As As As
   B5 flange B5 flange B14 flange
 Output Free shaft Free shaft Free shaft Free shaft 10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4
 Foot mounting – – – –

Drive, hollow shaft, B14 flange – output, free shaft
Order data
General –  Type designation with specification of size
and rated voltage
 Diameter of drive hollow shaft
 Diameter of output shaft
If required –  Diameter of output flange
 Foot height
 Backlash-free diaphragm armature plate
 [value in brackets in the type designation]
 INTORQ Feet Output B5 flange
 14.800.òò.10.4[9] – –
 14.800.òò.11.4[9] ö –
 14.800.òò.12.4[9] – ö
 14.800.òò.13.4[9] ö ö
M16x1,5
INTORQ I Clutch-brake combinations22I23
Dimensions
Drive, free shaft – output, hollow shaft
 Size  Clutch Brake
  MK P20 P20 b1 b5 d1 d5 e1 e5 f1 f5 g1 g2 h i1 i5 k1 l1 l5 s1 s5 m
  [Nm] [W]  [W] h8 h8 k6 G7               [kg]
       11 11        63 35  162 23 23
06 7,5 15 11,5 52 52
 14  14
67 67 10 10  90 89
 71 42
14
 169 30 30
M6 M6 2,8
       14 14        71 42  205 30 30
 08 15 20 16 65 65
 19  19
90 90 10 10 112 95
 80 52
17
 216 40 40
M8 M8 4,5
       24 24       100 72  273 50 50
12 60 35 28 78 98
28 28
115 115 20 20 167 136
 112 82
20
 283 60 60
M10 M10 13
       28 28       112 82  324 60 60
16 120 50 38 98 120
 38 38
145 145 20 21 210 158
 132 102
25,5
 344 80 80
M12 M12 25
Keys to DIN 6885/1
Keyways to DIN 6885/1JS9
Centring to DR DIN 332
Output Drive
Feet drive flange output flange
INTORQ 14.800.òò.22.1[6] basic version
 Size a b b3 c e f i i6 s m
           [kg]
        41,5
06
100 80 85 3 115 100
 48,5
20,5
7 0,2
        55
08
120 105 110 3 140 130
65
 30  9 0,3
        82
12
160 150 160 5 184 180
 92
31
11 0,7
        97,5

Drive, free shaft – output, hollow shaft
Order data
General –  Type designation with specification of size
and rated voltage
  Diameters of drive shaft and
output hollow shaft
If required –  Diameters of drive and output flanges
 Foot height
 Backlash-free diaphragm armature plate
 [value in brackets in the type designation]
 INTORQ Feet Drive B5 flange Output B5 flange
 14.800.òò.20.1[6] – – –
 14.800.òò.20.2[7] – ö –
 14.800.òò.21.1[6] – – ö
 14.800.òò.21.2[7] – ö ö
 14.800.òò.22.1[6] ö – –
 14.800.òò.22.2[7] ö ö –
 14.800.òò.23.1[6] ö – ö
 14.800.òò.23.2[7] ö ö ö
M16x1,5
INTORQ I Clutch-brake combinations24I25
Dimensions
Drive, hollow shaft, B5 flange – output, hollow shaft
 Size a5 b6 c5 c6 e6 f6 s6 m
   H9      [kg]
  140 95,2   115   0,4
06
 160 110,2
13 15
 130
4 9
 0,5
  160 110,2   130  M8 0,5
08
 200 130,2
14 18
 165
4
 11,5 0,7
  200 130,2   165 4 M10 0,8
12
 250 180,2
16 21
 215 5 M12 1,1
  250 180,2   215   1,3
16
 300 230,2
20 27
 265
5 M12
 2,0
Keyways to DIN 6885/1JS9 Output Drive
INTORQ 14.800.òò.20.3[8] basic version
Output flange
 Size  Clutch Brake
  MK P20 P20 a3 b3 b5 c3 d3 d5 e3 e5 f3 f5 g1 g2 i5 k3 l3 l5 s3 s5 m
  [Nm] [W] [W]  H9 h8  G7 G7             [kg]
     140  95,2   11 11 115          23 M8
06
7,5 15 11,5
 160 110,2
52 10
 14  14 130
67 5 10 90 89 14 125 40
 30 10
M6 2,5
     160 110,2   14 14 130          30 M8
08
15 20 16
 200 130,2
65 14
 19  19 165
90 4 10 112 95 17 159 50
 40 11,5
M8 4,5
     200 130,2   24 24 165  4       50 M10
12
60 35 28
 250 180,2
98 16

Drive, hollow shaft, B5 flange – output, hollow shaft
Order data
General –  Type designation with specification of size
and rated voltage
 Diameter of drive hollow shaft
 Diameter of drive flange
 Diameter of output hollow shaft
If required –  Diameter of output flange
 Backlash-free diaphragm armature plate
 [value in brackets in the type designation]
 INTORQ Drive B5 flange  Output B5 flange
 14.800.òò.20.3[8] ö  –
 14.800.òò.21.3[8] ö  ö
M16x1,5
INTORQ I Clutch-brake combinations26I27
Dimensions
Drive, hollow shaft, B14 flange – output, hollow shaft
Keyways to DIN 6885/1JS9 Output Drive
INTORQ 14.800.òò.22.4[9] basic version
Size 06, 08, 10
 Size a b b3 c e f i6 s m
          [kg]
 06 100 80 85 3 115 100 20,5 7 0,2
 08 120 105 110 3 140 130 30 9 0,3
 12 160 150 160 5 184 180 31 11 0,7
 16 185 185 195 6 215 223 41,5 13 1,2
Feet
 Size a5 b6 c5 c6 e6 f6 s6 m
   H9      [kg]
  140 95,2   115   0,4
06
 160 110,2
13 15
 130
4 9
 0,5
  160 110,2   130  M8 0,5
08
 200 130,2
14 18
 165
4
 11,5 0,7
  200 130,2   165 4 M10 0,8
12
 250 180,2
16 21
 215 5 M12 1,1
  250 180,2   215   1,3
16
 300 230,2
20 27
 265
5 M12
 2,0
Output flange
 Size  Clutch Brake
  MK P20   P20 a4 b4 b5 c4 d4 d5 e4 e5 f4 f5 g1 g2 h i5 k4 l4 l5 s4  s5 m
  [Nm] [W] [W]  H9 h8  G7 G7                [kg]
          11 11        63    23
06
7,5 15 11,5 105 70,5 52 5,5
 14 14
85 67 3  10  90 89
 71
14 131 50
 30
7 M6 2,8
         14 14        71    30
08
15 20 16 120 80,2 65 7
 19 19
100 90 4 10  112 95
 80
17 161 58
 40
7 M8 4,5
         24 24       100    50
12
60 35 28 160 110,2 98 8